
New Haven (11-4-3, 6-1-2 ECC) -vs- C.W. Post (10-3-2, 6-1-2 ECC)
10/18/2006 at Brookville, N.Y. ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 62:23 (YELLOW), #8 Kelly, Lauren (CWP)   

Date: 10/18/2006
Attendance: 147
Stadium:
Officials: Referee, Francesco Lindia   Asst. Referee, Steve
Lewin   Steven Zalinsky   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
New Haven 0 0 0 0 0
C.W. Post 0 0 0 0 0

New Haven 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Desmarais, Amy 4 2 0 0
6 O'Brien, Eileen 0 0 0 0
7 Moylan, Selina 3 0 0 0
8 Timoney, Clare 1 0 0 0
9 Espanola, Kristen 2 1 0 0
10 Lindsay, Crystal 12 3 0 0
12 Sheehan, Kaila 0 0 0 0
13 Guenther, Desiree 4 2 0 0
16 Cormier, Melissa 0 0 0 0
20 Shiner, Allison 1 0 0 0

GK 22 MacConnell, Maureen 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

4 Huffman, Danielle 0 0 0 0
11 McGurrin, Jen 1 0 0 0
14 Schueneman, Anna 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 8 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 MacConnell, Maureen 110:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

C.W. Post 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Yacenda, Kim 0 0 0 0
3 Vouris, Marissa 0 0 0 0
5 Dunn, Nicole 0 0 0 0
6 Balzer, Samantha 2 2 0 0
8 Kelly, Lauren 1 1 0 0
11 Glibowski, Meaghan 0 0 0 0
12 Foraker, Tracy 1 0 0 0
14 Boschetti, Sam 0 0 0 0
15 Pascarella, Melissa 0 0 0 0
18 Mullady, Caitlin 0 0 0 0
19 Vukov, Colby 3 0 0 0

Substitutes
10 Rett, Arianna 2 2 0 0
17 Dabe, Nicole 0 0 0 0
21 Tomczyk, Corinne 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Yacenda, Kim 110:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
New Haven 6 15 4 3 28
C.W. Post 5 2 1 1 9

Saves By Period
New Haven 3 1 1 0 5
C.W. Post 2 2 2 2 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
New Haven 1 4 1 0 6
C.W. Post 2 0 0 1 3

Fouls By Period
New Haven 5 1 1 3 10
C.W. Post 5 10 1 0 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Time Play By Play
00:00 MacConnell, Maureen at goalie for New Haven.
00:00 Yacenda, Kim at goalie for C.W. Post.
00:20 Shot by CWP Balzer, Samantha, SAVE MacConnell, Maureen.
02:38 Foul on C.W. Post Mullady, Caitlin against UNH Lindsay, Crystal.
03:19 Corner kick by UNH Timoney, Clare.
03:39 Foul on New Haven Guenther, Desiree against CWP Pascarella, Melissa.
05:25 Foul on New Haven Espanola, Kristen against CWP Kelly, Lauren.
06:30 Shot by CWP Kelly, Lauren, SAVE MacConnell, Maureen.
10:40 Foul on New Haven Moylan, Selina against CWP Mullady, Caitlin.
12:04 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal BLOCKED.
14:14 Foul on C.W. Post Kelly, Lauren against UNH Sheehan, Kaila.
15:02 Shot by UNH Desmarais, Amy, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
16:29 Foul on C.W. Post Balzer, Samantha against UNH Cormier, Melissa.
16:57 Foul on New Haven Guenther, Desiree against CWP Yacenda, Kim.
18:56 Foul on C.W. Post Dunn, Nicole against UNH Lindsay, Crystal.
19:35 Shot by UNH Guenther, Desiree, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
21:57 Offside against C.W. Post.
22:39 Offside against New Haven.
29:19 UNH substitution: Schueneman, Anna for Cormier, Melissa.
29:35 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal WIDE.
34:08 Shot by CWP Vukov, Colby BLOCKED.
34:59 Shot by UNH Desmarais, Amy WIDE.
35:04 CWP substitution: Dabe, Nicole for Pascarella, Melissa.
35:04 CWP substitution: Rett, Arianna for Kelly, Lauren.
35:43 Shot by CWP Rett, Arianna, SAVE MacConnell, Maureen.
37:11 Shot by CWP Vukov, Colby WIDE.
37:15 UNH substitution: McGurrin, Jen for Timoney, Clare.
39:12 Foul on New Haven Lindsay, Crystal against CWP Glibowski, Meaghan.
40:25 Corner kick by CWP Foraker, Tracy.
40:55 Corner kick by CWP Foraker, Tracy.
41:39 Foul on C.W. Post Foraker, Tracy against UNH Guenther, Desiree.
43:06 Shot by UNH McGurrin, Jen BLOCKED.
43:43 Offside against New Haven.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CWP: #0  Yacenda, Kim, #10 Rett, Arianna, #17 Dabe, Nicole, #11 Glibowski, Meaghan, #19 Vukov, Colby, #14 Boschetti,
Sam, #6  Balzer, Samantha, #18 Mullady, Caitlin, #3  Vouris, Marissa, #5  Dunn, Nicole, #12 Foraker, Tracy.

45:00
For UNH: #22 MacConnell, Maureen, #10 Lindsay, Crystal, #6  O'Brien, Eileen, #8  Timoney, Clare, #2  Desmarais, Amy, #12
Sheehan, Kaila, #20 Shiner, Allison, #4  Huffman, Danielle, #13 Guenther, Desiree, #7  Moylan, Selina, #9  Espanola, Kristen.

45:16 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
49:12 Foul on C.W. Post Rett, Arianna.
51:22 Shot by UNH Shiner, Allison WIDE.
52:32 Foul on C.W. Post Dabe, Nicole against UNH Sheehan, Kaila.
55:20 Corner kick by UNH Lindsay, Crystal.
55:41 Corner kick by UNH Timoney, Clare.
55:58 CWP substitution: Kelly, Lauren for Dabe, Nicole.
57:03 UNH substitution: Schueneman, Anna for Moylan, Selina.
58:20 CWP substitution: Tomczyk, Corinne for Boschetti, Sam.
60:47 Foul on C.W. Post Vouris, Marissa against UNH Lindsay, Crystal.
61:40 Shot by UNH Timoney, Clare WIDE.
62:23 Foul on C.W. Post Kelly, Lauren against UNH O'Brien, Eileen.
62:23 Yellow card on CWP Kelly, Lauren.
63:13 Corner kick by UNH Timoney, Clare.
63:28 Shot by UNH Espanola, Kristen HIGH.
65:38 Foul on C.W. Post Tomczyk, Corinne against UNH Desmarais, Amy.
66:15 UNH substitution: Moylan, Selina for Huffman, Danielle.
67:00 CWP substitution: Pascarella, Melissa for Balzer, Samantha.
68:41 Foul on C.W. Post Mullady, Caitlin against UNH Lindsay, Crystal.
69:13 Shot by UNH Desmarais, Amy BLOCKED.
69:19 Corner kick by UNH Timoney, Clare.
69:42 Shot by UNH Guenther, Desiree BLOCKED.
70:30 Foul on C.W. Post Foraker, Tracy against UNH Guenther, Desiree.



72:06 Shot by CWP Vukov, Colby WIDE.
72:49 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal WIDE.
74:30 Foul on C.W. Post Foraker, Tracy.
75:22 CWP substitution: Balzer, Samantha for Kelly, Lauren.
77:32 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
78:10 Shot by CWP Rett, Arianna, SAVE MacConnell, Maureen.
78:59 Shot by UNH Moylan, Selina WIDE.
79:33 UNH substitution: Cormier, Melissa for Schueneman, Anna.
80:35 Shot by UNH Guenther, Desiree HIGH.
81:41 Foul on New Haven Shiner, Allison against CWP Vouris, Marissa.
82:23 CWP substitution: Boschetti, Sam for Tomczyk, Corinne.
83:17 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal WIDE.
84:10 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal BLOCKED.
84:46 Foul on C.W. Post Pascarella, Melissa against UNH Sheehan, Kaila.
85:16 Shot by UNH Moylan, Selina WIDE.
87:43 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal WIDE.
88:32 Offside against C.W. Post.
89:25 Foul on C.W. Post Vouris, Marissa against UNH Lindsay, Crystal.
89:36 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal HIGH.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For UNH: #2  Desmarais, Amy, #13 Guenther, Desiree, #10 Lindsay, Crystal, #7  Moylan, Selina, #6  O'Brien, Eileen, #16 Cormier,
Melissa, #9  Espanola, Kristen, #20 Shiner, Allison, #12 Sheehan, Kaila, #22 MacConnell, Maureen, #8  Timoney, Clare.

90:00
For CWP: #18 Mullady, Caitlin, #11 Glibowski, Meaghan, #6  Balzer, Samantha, #3  Vouris, Marissa, #12 Foraker, Tracy, #5  Dunn,
Nicole, #0  Yacenda, Kim, #14 Boschetti, Sam, #19 Vukov, Colby, #17 Dabe, Nicole, #10 Rett, Arianna.

90:34 Shot by UNH Desmarais, Amy, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
91:40 Shot by CWP Balzer, Samantha, SAVE MacConnell, Maureen.
92:53 Shot by UNH Moylan, Selina WIDE.
95:40 Corner kick by UNH Timoney, Clare.
95:58 Shot by UNH Espanola, Kristen, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
96:40 Foul on New Haven Espanola, Kristen against CWP Rett, Arianna.
98:44 Foul on C.W. Post Mullady, Caitlin against UNH Moylan, Selina.
100:00 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal WIDE.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For CWP: #6  Balzer, Samantha, #8  Kelly, Lauren, #15 Pascarella, Melissa, #17 Dabe, Nicole, #0  Yacenda, Kim, #12 Foraker,
Tracy, #11 Glibowski, Meaghan, #3  Vouris, Marissa, #5  Dunn, Nicole, #14 Boschetti, Sam, #19 Vukov, Colby.

100:00
For UNH: #13 Guenther, Desiree, #10 Lindsay, Crystal, #4  Huffman, Danielle, #7  Moylan, Selina, #2  Desmarais, Amy, #8
Timoney, Clare, #12 Sheehan, Kaila, #20 Shiner, Allison, #6  O'Brien, Eileen, #22 MacConnell, Maureen, #9  Espanola, Kristen.

100:29 Shot by UNH Guenther, Desiree, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
102:09 Foul on New Haven Lindsay, Crystal against CWP Glibowski, Meaghan.
102:20 UNH substitution: Schueneman, Anna for Moylan, Selina.
104:36 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal WIDE.
105:37 CWP substitution: Rett, Arianna for Pascarella, Melissa.
106:23 Corner kick by CWP Foraker, Tracy.
106:51 Offside against C.W. Post.
107:57 Shot by CWP Foraker, Tracy WIDE.
109:19 Foul on New Haven.
109:29 Foul on New Haven Espanola, Kristen against CWP Balzer, Samantha.
110:00 Shot by UNH Lindsay, Crystal, SAVE Yacenda, Kim.
110:00 End of period [110:00].


